GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Central Registration Centre

Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot no. 6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, 122050

Dated 11-12-2019

NOTE - THIS LETTER IS ONLY AN APPROVAL FOR AVAILABILITY OF NAME FOR A PROPOSED COMPANY. THE APPLICANT CANNOT START BUSINESS OR ENTER INTO ANY AGREEMENT, CONTRACT, ETC. IN THE NAME OF THE PROPOSED COMPANY UNTIL AND UNLESS A CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION IS ISSUED BY THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AS PER THE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT'2013 AND THE RULES MADE THEREUNDER.

To,

K R JAGANNATHAN

Subject: In Reference to Availability of Name OUR MOON LIFE UNIVERSE RESEARCH CENTRE AND FOUNDATION Paferones: Your application dated 10, 12, 2010. (SPN P23001622.)

Reference: Your application dated 10-12-2019 (SRN R23091622),

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, It is informed that

1. The above mentioned name is made available for registration of the company with the following details:

Entity Type: Section 8 Company

2. The name is valid for a period of 20 days from the date 11-12-2019 on which the application for Reservation is approved i.e. name will be available till the date 31-12-2019.

3. The name is liable to be withdrawn at any time before registration of the company, if it is found later on that the name ought not to have been allowed and will be subject to penal proceedings under section 4(5)(ii) of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. In case of NBFCs (Non-banking Financial companies) there is a requirement to maintain a minimum net owned fund as may be prescribed by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) from time to time and no new NBFC shall commence business as such without obtaining a certificate of registration from RBI as per provisions of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934.

5. In case of name include words such as Insurance, Bank, Stock Exchange, Venture capital, Asset Management, Nidhi, Mutual Fund etc., the applicant shall submit a declaration that requirements of respective regulator has been compiled with.

DS MINISTRY OF	Digitally signed by DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 27 DN cs.N. s-MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS.
CORPORATE	postalCode+110001, st-Delhi, streen-NEW DELHI, 254.51-FFTH FLODR A WING SHARKI'I BHAWAN, GuDG MURDTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 27 Realistic, Tables to the accuracy and integrity of this
AFFAIRS 21	document Date: 2019.12.11 11:47.58 +06'30'



Yours sincerely, SATYA PARKASH KUMAR REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES Registrar of Companies Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by SATYA PARKASH KUMAR ,REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES and this letter has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014.